
M2000-00 Accessories 8.1

Copyright TEL 31/12/97

8 Accessories

This Section provides information on T2000 Series II accessories.

The following accessories are covered in this Section:

Section Title PCB IPN Page

8.1 T2008 Power Supply 220-01170-03 8.1.1

8.2 Connection To External Devices 8.2.1

8.3 T2000-500 & T2000-600 1-7W Versions 8.3.1

8.4 T2000-05 Remote Speaker Kit 8.4.1

8.5 T2000-A06 Desktop Microphone Kit 8.5.1

8.6 T2000-A07 DTMF Microphone Kit 8.6.1

8.7 T2000-34 Selcall Kit 8.7.1

8.8 T2000-A36 Selcall Kit 220-01313-02 8.8.1

8.9 T2000-40 DTMF Kit 8.9.1

8.10 T2000-A450X CTCSS & Scrambler Kits 220-01335-04 8.10.1

8.11 T2000-A50 Handsfree Kit 225-01210-03 8.11.1

8.12 T2000-A60 Dual Port UART Kit 220-01251-01 8.12.1

8.13 T2000-A66 Single Port UART Kit 220-01348-04 8.13.1

8.14 T2000-A80 Line Interface Kit 220-01272-02 8.14.1

8.15 T2000-A70 Data Modem Kit 220-01378-01 8.15.1

8.16 T2000-A03/-A04/-A16 Remote Loom Kits 8.16.1



8.2 Accessories M2000-00

31/12/97 Copyright TEL



T2008 Parts List  (IPN 220-01170-03) 
Ref VAR IPN Description Ref VAR IPN Description

M2000-00 8.1.17

Copyright TEL 31/12/97

8.1.10 PCB Information 

CBR 017-15470-01 CAP CER SURFACE BARRIER 47N 20% 50

 C1 020-19220-03 CAP ELECT RADL 2200M 35V 16X31MM

 C2 020-19220-03 CAP ELECT RADL 2200M 35V 16X31MM

 C3 020-19220-03 CAP ELECT RADL 2200M 35V 16X31MM

 C4 020-19220-03 CAP ELECT RADL 2200M 35V 16X31MM

 C5 020-19220-03 CAP ELECT RADL 2200M 35V 16X31MM

 C6 020-19220-03 CAP ELECT RADL 2200M 35V 16X31MM

 C7 020-09470-02 CAP ELECT RADL 470M 16V 10X20MM

 C8 017-15470-01 CAP CER SURFACE BARRIER 47N 20% 50

 C9 051-00006-06 WIRE LINK T/C

 C10 022-05150-01 CAP MYLAR 15N 10% 50V

 C11 022-04220-01 CAP MYLAR 2N2 10% 50V

 C14 022-05100-01 CAP MYLAR 10N 10% 50V

 D1 001-00011-50 (S) DIODE MUR810 8A 100V FAST RECOV 

 D2 001-00012-91 (S) DIODE 16V TRANSIENT SUPPRESSOR

 F1 21 265-00010-45 FUSE 1A CARTRIDGE 6*32MM SLOBLOW

 F1 22 265-00010-05 FUSE 3A CARTRIDGE 6*32MM BS4265

 F1 23 265-00010-45 FUSE 1A CARTRIDGE 6*32MM SLOBLOW

 F1 24 265-00010-45 FUSE 1A CARTRIDGE 6*32MM SLOBLOW

 F2 265-00010-07 FUSE 10A CARTRIDGE 6*32MM BS4265

 IC1 002-00016-63 (S) IC TL494/594 SMPS PWM CTRL

 LED1 008-00012-52 (S) LED 2MM TOWER 5MM BASE RED

 L1 056-00010-47 IND FXD 125UH PWR CHOKE TOROIDAL

 L2 056-00010-20 IND FXD 25UH PWR CHOKE

 PL1 240-00020-68 HEADER 2WAY PCB MTG STD

 Q1 000-00022-07 (S) XSTR 2N3772 NPN PWR TO-204

 Q2 000-00012-15 (S) XSTR BD234 PNP AF PWR TO126

 Q3 000-00011-10 (S) XSTR BC548B/BC547B NPN AF SML SI

 Q4 000-00011-10 (S) XSTR BC548B/BC547B NPN AF SML SI

 R1 030-53120-20 RES FILM AI 120E 5% 0.4W 4X1.6MM

 RV1 042-03470-01 RES PRESET 470E CARBON 10MM FLAT

 RB1 001-00011-37 (S) DIODE BRIDGE RECT 50V/25AMP

 RV2 042-03470-01 RES PRESET 470E CARBON 10MM FLAT

 R2 033-03330-00 RES MP816 PWR FILM 330E 10% 16W TO-2

 R3 030-52330-20 RES FILM AI 33E 5% 0.4W 4X1.6MM

 R4 030-54680-20 RES FILM AI 6K8 5% 0.4W 4X1.6MM

 R5 030-54390-20 RES FILM AI 3K9 5% 0.4W 4X1.6MM

 R6 030-54180-20 RES FILM AI 1K8 5% 0.4W 4X1.6MM

 R7 030-55100-20 RES FILM AI 10K 5% 0.4W 4X1.6MM

 R8 030-54470-20 RES FILM AI 4K7 5% 0.4W 4X1.6MM

 R9 030-53120-20 RES FILM AI 120E 5% 0.4W 4X1.6MM

 R10 030-55680-20 RES FILM AI 68K 5% 0.4W 4X1.6MM

 R11 030-55100-20 RES FILM AI 10K 5% 0.4W 4X1.6MM

 R12 030-54330-20 RES FILM AI 3K3 5% 0.4W 4X1.6MM

 R13 030-54390-20 RES FILM AI 3K9 5% 0.4W 4X1.6MM

 R14 030-55220-20 RES FILM AI 22K 5% 0.4W 4X1.6MM

 R15 030-54330-20 RES FILM AI 3K3 5% 0.4W 4X1.6MM

 R16 030-53470-20 RES FILM AI 470E 5% 0.4W 4X1.6MM

 R17 030-53470-20 RES FILM AI 470E 5% 0.4W 4X1.6MM

 R18 039-10018-63 RES WIRE WOUND 0.017E A4M1863 T508

 R20 030-56220-20 RES FILM AI 220K 5% 0.4W 4X1.6MM

 R21 030-53100-20 RES FILM AI 100E 5% 0.4W 4X1.6MM

 SW1 232-00010-21 SWITCH PUSH SPST MAINS ON/OFF

*T1 21 053-00010-53 XFMR T4063A 230V MAINS PROTECTED

*T1 22 053-00010-51 XFMR T4065 115V MAINS T508

*T1 23 053-00010-53 XFMR T4063A 230V MAINS PROTECTED

*T1 24 053-00010-53 XFMR T4063A 230V MAINS PROTECTED



8.1.18 M2000-00

31/10/96 Copyright TEL

T2008 Mechanical & Miscellaneous Parts 
IPN Description IPN Description

065-00010-20 BEAD FERRITE BALUN 4B1 PHILIPS

200-00010-03 WIRE T/C 0.9MM

201-00030-02 WIRE #1 T/C WIRE 7/0.2MM PVC RED
LED WIRING-330MM

201-00030-04 WIRE #1 T/C WIRE 7/0.2MM PVC YELLOW
INTERNAL SPEAKER LINK (REFER TO WIRING DIAG.)

201-00030-05 WIRE #1 T/C WIRE 7/0.2MM PVC GREEN
C8 & C9 WIRING TO HEATSINK

201-00030-10 WIRE #1 T/C WIRE 7/0.2MM PVC BLACK

201-00030-10 WIRE #1 T/C WIRE 7/0.2MM PVC BLACK

LED WIRING - 330MM,  MIC CLIP - 300MM.

205-00010-03 CABLE TWIN CYCLE FLEX 2/7/0.2MM BLACK

205-00010-06 CABLE TWIN AUTO 153 2/28/0.3 RED & BLACK

220-01170-03 PCB T508-21

232-00010-21 SWITCH PUSH SPST MAINS ON/OFF

240-00026-19 PLUG HOUSING 7-POS CONN 172495-1

240-00026-20 PLUG RECEPTL 7-POS CONN 172773-1

240-02010-75 SKT RECEPTL T2000 172775-1

240-04021-63 CONN 2WAY 24AWG (BLACK) INLINE HRMAPHR.

252-00010-02 CLIP MIC MTG

265-00010-07 FUSE 10A CARTRIDGE 6*32MM BS4265

302-05220-00 (L) BRKT HEAT TRANSFER T508/T2008

303-03031-00 CASE 1 PR TOP/BTTM PLASTIC COMPL 

308-13064-01 HSINK A1M1755 DCAST T508/2008

316-06442-00 PNL FRT A3A697 COMPL T2008 PWR SUPPLY

319-30055-00 SPACER A4M2615 MIC MTG T2008

340-00010-06 FUSE CLIP PCB MTG 6.3MM CARTRIDGE FUSE

340-00011-52 COVER INSULATING FUSEHLDR PCB MTD

345-00040-08 SCREW M3*12MM PAN POZI ST BZ 
Q1 MOUNTING AND PCB TO HEATSINK

349-00010-28 SCREW NO6X1/2 PAN POZI TYPE 25

349-00010-33 SCREW SLFTAP NO 6*3/4IN TYPE AB PAN PZI BZ
FOR WALL MOUNTING

349-00010-40 SCREW SELFTAP NO 8X3/8IN AB PAN SLOT BZ

349-00010-40 SCREW SELFTAP NO 8X3/8IN AB PAN SLOT BZ

349-00020-30 SCREW TAPTITE M3X6MM PAN PZI BZ EARTH
PCB TO HEATSINK MOUNTING X 2

349-00020-31 SCREW TAPTITE M3X10MM PAN POZI BZ

349-00020-45 SCREW TAPTITE M4X20MM PAN POZI BZ 
BRIDGE RECTIFIER MOUNTING

352-00010-08 NUT M3 COLD FORM HEX ST BZ
Q1 MOUNTING

353-00010-10 WASHER M3 FLAT 7MM*0.6MM ST BZ

353-00010-12 WASHER M3 SPRING BZ Q1 MOUNTING

353-00010-24 WASHER M4 FLAT ST BZ A4M1957

353-00010-24 WASHER M4 FLAT ST BZ A4M1957 
BRIDGE RECTIFIER MOUNTING

356-00010-04 TAG SOLDER 3MM HEAVY DUTY EARTH MAINS
EARTH TAG TO HEATSINK

356-00010-05 TAG SOLDER 4MM LONG M6144/4.2

362-00010-09 GASKET SIL INSULATING TO-3
Q1

365-00011-54 LABEL WHITE RW1556/2 90*24MM SPECIAL ADHESV

365-00100-03 LABEL BLANK 10.8X30MM S/A METLSD POLYES

365-00100-04 LABEL BLANK 30X6.7MM S/A METALLISED POLYES

365-00100-07 LABEL BLANK 47X30MM S/A METLSD POLYES

365-00100-20 LABEL WHITE S/A 28X11MM QUIKSTIK RW718/4

365-01372-00 LABEL POWER CORD CODE/WARNING 

369-00010-05 FOOT PLASTIC 10MM SQ SELF ADHESIVE BLACK

369-00010-14 TIE CABLE NYLON 100*2.6MM

369-00020-25 SPONGE RUBBER 3/8 INCH SQ SKELLERUP S3
TOP CASE 2 X 56MM

369-00020-45 TAPE AL FOIL S/A 3M NO 425

399-00010-10 RUBBER BAND NO 33
MAINS PLUG

399-00010-51 BAG PLASTIC 75*100MM

399-00010-59 BAG PLASTIC 225*300MM

400-00010-30 SLEEVING 3MM PVC 
2X 3.5MM

400-00010-30 SLEEVING 3MM PVC 

2X5MM OVER M3X12MM PAN POZI SCREWS.

400-00020-03 SLEEVING 1MM SIL RUBBER
D1 WIRING

400-00020-05 SLEEVING 1.5MM SIL RUBBER LED WIRES, Q1

409-20008-01 USER GUIDE T2008 PWR SUPPLY

410-00010-36 PKG POLY FOAM 2 PCS T508 A1M1860

410-01038-01 PKG SLEEVE CARD T2008 KIWI P.O.

410-01087-00 CRTN T508/T2008PS OUTER (5 X UNITS)

T2008-21 VARIANT PARTS

240-00010-18 PLUG 3 PIN MLDED ON 2.4M 0.75MM2 230V MAINS
NEW ZEALAND MAINS SUPPLY PLUG (T2008-21)

T2008-22 VARIANT PARTS

240-00010-19 PLUG US 3PIN MOULDED ON 2.4M FLEX 120V 10A
USA MAINS SUPPLY PLUG (T2008-22)

T2008-23 VARIANT PARTS

240-00010-22 PLUG MLDED 3PIN ON 2.0M 5AMP 240V MAINS UK
MAINS SUPPLY PLUG (T2008-23)

T2008-24 VARIANT PARTS

240-00010-20 (L) PLUG EURO SAFETY PLUG WITH 2.5M CABLE
EUROPEAN MAINS SUPPLY PLUG (T2008-24)


